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CF. 622/1/1 

Estimates of 
revenue and 
expenditure 

:I.uthorisa tion 
of 
expenditure 

huthorisation 
of control of 
expnnditure 

Citation and 
commencement 

NEW HEBHIDES CONDOHINIUM 

JOINT REGULhTION No, 4 of 1CJ'?7 _"';;-' ___ .. _J. _ .. __ 

1£ bring into effect the estimates of revenUe und 
expenditure of the Joint Administration for the year 
1976. 

~ by the Resident Commissioners under the provisi0ns 
of Articles 2:2 and 7 of the Anglo-French Protocol of 
1914 and paragraph 2 of the Exchange of Notes between 
the Governments of Her Britannic Majesty and the French 
Republic made at London on the 10th day of February 
1977. 

1. The estimates of revenue and expenditure of 
the Joint Administration for the year 1976 ahall 
comprise both ~s to rewenue and expenditure,the sum 
of eight hundred and eighty six million, twenty 
five thousand and forty seven New Hebridean francs 
(886,025,047 FNH) or the equiValent thereof in pounds 
sterling at the current rate of exchange •. 

2. There shall be issued from General Revenue and 
other funds of the Joint Administration and applied 
for the service of the year not exceeding the amount 
specified in section 1 and the same shall be nppropriQted 
aS'set out in the Schedule. 

3. The Resident Commissioners nay jointly authorise 
the Condominium Treasurer to control expenditure and 
revenue, according to his responsibilities as sut out 
in Joint Standing Order No. 4 of 1957 within the limits 
fixed br such authorisation and such expenditure shnll 
not exceed the amount specified in section 1. 

4. This Regul~tion may be cited ns the Joint 
i\'ppropriation (1976) Regulation No. 4 of 1977 and 
shall upon its publication in the ~ondominium Gazette 
be deemed to have come into opaation on the 31st day 
of December, 1976. 

MhDE at Vila this twenty-eighth day of March, 1977. 

The Resident Commissioner 
for the French..¥e~bllc 

Her Britannic M~e~~_'s 
Resident Commis~~eL 

J.S. CHAMPION .,.' 
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SCHEDULE 

EXPENDITURE 

Judicial 

Treasury, Ordonnancement and Stores 

Establishment 

Posts and Telecommunications 

Radio 

Meteorology 

Mines and Hydrology 

Lands.Registry 

Survey 

il.gricul ture 

Medical
h 

Customs 

Contributions to Social Services 

Subventions 

Pensions etc. 

Police and Prisons 

Ports' .. and Marine 

Public·' Works (J1.dminist~ation) 
Public Works (Recurrent) 

Statistics 

Hiscella.neous Common Services 

Public Debt 

Appropriations 

Civil Aviation 

Broadcasting 

Language Laboratory 

(Or the equi val-ent thereof in pounds s~erJ.ing) _ 

(Section 2) 

FNH -
. .7,352,251 
36,914,263 
38,732,229 
52,583,082 
58,440,813 
24,550,615 
7,097,325 
4,907,436 

26,862,456 
51,883,892 

39',265,265 
21,984,086 
98,871,214 
40,106,900 

35,941,233 
6,096,387 

19,468,163 
66,407,343 
72,329,875 

6,289,350 

72,781,821 
52,058,200 
4,200,100 

37,261,184 
3,257,064 

382,500 

886,025,047 
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