NEW HEBRIDES CONDOMINIUM

JOINT REGULATION

No. 4 of 1977

TO bring into effect the estimates of revenue and expenditure of the Joint Administration for the year 1976.

MADE by the Resident Commissioners under the provisions of Articles 2:2 and 7 of the Anglo-French Protocol of 1914 and paragraph 2 of the Exchange of Notes between the Governments of Her Britannic Majesty and the French Republic made at London on the 10th day of February 1977.

Estimates of revenue and expenditure

1. The estimates of revenue and expenditure of the Joint Administration for the year 1976 shall comprise both as to revenue and expenditure the sum of eight hundred and eighty six million, twenty five thousand and forty seven New Hebridean francs (886,025,047 FNH) or the equivalent thereof in pounds sterling at the current rate of exchange.

Authorisation of expenditure

2. There shall be issued from General Revenue and other funds of the Joint Administration and applied for the service of the year not exceeding the amount specified in section 1 and the same shall be appropriated as set out in the Schedule.

Authorisation of control of expanditure

The Resident Commissioners may jointly authorise the Condominium Treasurer to control expenditure and revenue, according to his responsibilities as set out in Joint Standing Order No. 4 of 1957 within the limits fixed by such authorisation and such expenditure shall not exceed the amount specified in section 1.

Citation and commencement

4. This Regulation may be cited as the Joint Appropriation (1976) Regulation No. 4 of 1977 and shall upon its publication in the Condominium Gazette be deemed to have come into operation on the 31st day of December, 1976.

MADE at Vila this twenty-eighth day of March, 1977.

The Resident Commissioner for the French Republic

Her Britannic Majesty's Resident Commissioner

R. GAUGER

J.S. CHAMPION

SCHEDULE

EXPENDITURE

HEAD		FNH
1	Judicial	7,352,251
2	Treasury, Ordonnancement and Stores	36,914,263
3	Establishment	38,732,229
4	Posts and Telecommunications	52,583,082
5	Radio	58,440,813
6	Meteorology	24,550,615
7	Mines and Hydrology	7,097,325
8	Lands Registry	4,907,436
9	Survey	26,862,456
10	Agriculture	51,883,892
11	Medical	39,265,265
12	Customs	21,984,086
13	Contributions to Social Services	98,871,214
14	Subventions	40,106,900
15	Pensions etc.	35,941,233
16	Police and Prisons	6,096,387
17	Ports and Marine	19,468,163
18	Public Works (Administration)	66,407,343
19	Public Works (Recurrent)	72,329,875
20	Statistics	6,289,350
21	Miscellaneous Common Services	72,781,821
22	Public Debt	52,058,200
23	Appropriations	4,200,100
24	Civil Aviation	37,261,184
25	Broadcasting	3,257,064
26	Language Laboratory	382,500
• 3		886,025,047

(Or the equivalent thereof in pounds sterling)